
VDC OPEN AND CLUB TEAMS COMPETITION - 04/09/2022
DRESSAGE REPORT

Printed: 05-Sep-2022 12:52 PM

TIME POSTED 

FINAL RESULTS

No Rider/Horse Team Name
Dressage 
Place

Avg % Error Total %
Judge
Place

01B Preliminary 1B

4058
Edward Darby
SOMERSET DAY

1 73.304
210.5
200.0

75.179
71.429

1
3

3086
Rhianon Pettigrove
REGAL DANCIERA

2 73.125
206.5
203.0

73.750
72.500

2
2

3206
Natalie Davies
CHATSWOOD FOR ME

3 70.536
191.5
203.5

68.393
72.679

3
1

869
Jason Dins
HEATHMONT
FORTUNE

4 69.018 190.5
196.0

68.036
70.000

4
4

1086
Carrin Romais
HOLSTEIN PARK
JAZZETTE

5 66.250 182.5
188.5

65.179
67.321

5
5

1300
Alana Warwick
BOUTIQUE GOLD
LABEL

6 63.125 182.5
171.0

65.179
61.071

5
10

2683
Emma Wilkinson
WMC GRANDE
REFLECTION

7 63.036 179.0
174.0

63.929
62.143

7
8

P2454
Rhylee Damaskinos
WORANORA SELWYN

8 62.946
172.0
180.5

61.429
64.464

10
6

4268
Alice Darby
MOON DAY

9 62.857
178.0
174.0

63.571
62.143

8
8

3358
Karl Mischkulnig
TWIN RIVERS VINCENT

10 61.161
163.0
179.5

58.214
64.107

11
7

472
Jacqueline Buchanan
SHIRAZ SPARKLING

11 59.286
172.5
159.5

61.607
56.964

9
11

316
Fairlie Gidley-Baird
REVELWOOD
OVATION

Scr

1652
Gaye Haworth
SILENT NIGHT

Scr

Judge C, Pam Edwards B, Judith Quinn

01C Preliminary 1C

3086
Rhianon Pettigrove
REGAL DANCIERA

1 71.250
198.0
201.0

70.714
71.786

1
3

4058
Edward Darby
SOMERSET DAY

2 70.357
188.0
206.0

67.143
73.571

5
1

869
Jason Dins
HEATHMONT
FORTUNE

3 69.643 188.5
201.5

67.321
71.964

4
2

1086
Carrin Romais
HOLSTEIN PARK
JAZZETTE

4 68.036 192.5
188.5

68.750
67.321

2
4

3206
Natalie Davies
CHATSWOOD FOR ME

5 67.232
190.5
186.0

68.036
66.429

3
5

4268
Alice Darby
MOON DAY

6 65.982
187.0
182.5

66.786
65.179

6
7

3358
Karl Mischkulnig
TWIN RIVERS VINCENT

7 65.536
184.0
183.0

65.714
65.357

7
6

2683
Emma Wilkinson
WMC GRANDE
REFLECTION

8 64.375 183.5
177.0

65.536
63.214

9
8

472
Jacqueline Buchanan
SHIRAZ SPARKLING

9 62.589
180.5
170.0

64.464
60.714

10
10

P2454
Rhylee Damaskinos
WORANORA SELWYN

10 62.143
184.0
164.0

65.714
58.571

7
11

1300
Alana Warwick
BOUTIQUE GOLD
LABEL

11 61.429 173.5
170.5

61.964
60.893

11
9

1652
Gaye Haworth
SILENT NIGHT

Scr

316
Fairlie Gidley-Baird
REVELWOOD Scr



No Rider/Horse Team Name
Dressage 
Place

Avg % Error Total %
Judge
Place

OVATION

Judge C, Rachael O’Dowd B, Sharolyn Taylor

02B Novice 2B

301
Kate Dennis
FIDELIUS

1 66.838
233.0
221.5

68.529
65.147

1
6

387
Ian Balfour
WHY WALTZ DEMETRI

2 66.765
227.0
227.0

66.765
66.765

4
2

2483
Jason Dins
FURSTENMEYER J

3 66.618
229.0
224.0

67.353
65.882

3
4

3191
Jennifer Best
REMPLI DE JOIE

4 66.471
226.5
225.5

66.618
66.324

5
3

P2628
Morgan cockerell
MONTEITH BRUNTON

5 66.029
221.0
228.0

65.000
67.059

7
1

172
Keryn Conners
LUDOVISI

6 65.882
230.5
217.5

67.794
63.971

2
11

1660
Kerri-Anne Evans
MY PURE OBSESSION

7 65.000
222.0
220.0

65.294
64.706

6
8

P3371
Elizabeth Sheather
HABAFIELD JAMAICA

8 63.971 2
214.5
220.5

63.088
64.853

8
7

P2528
Sarah Elias
NILTON SWAYZE

9 63.750
214.5
219.0

63.088
64.412

8
9

1705
Judith Li
WINSOR

10 63.529
213.5
218.5

62.794
64.265

10
10

P4035
Bianca Griffiths
HAWKESBURY PARK
POETRY

11 63.382 208.0
223.0

61.176
65.588

14
5

P416
Teagan Marsh
PHOENIX ROYALE

12 62.941
213.0
215.0

62.647
63.235

11
12

360
Jennifer Bowker
BMS KATAPULT

13 62.132 2
211.5
211.0

62.206
62.059

12
13

3007
Charlotte Gibbons
LETS MAKE MUSIC

14 59.044
211.0
190.5

62.059
56.029

13
15

P2499
Javais Ham
ROBYNSLEA DEL RIO

15 58.382
205.5
191.5

60.441
56.324

15
14

2696
Tamara Campain
SEVEN AFTER
MIDNIGHT

W/drwn

1612
Rhia Radford
JAZDAN ROCK N
ROLLA

W/drwn

2103
Sarah Bellman
THIACAN ADONIZ

W/drwn

3559
Karen Blythe
BYALEE BIANCA

Scr

1862
Lisa Cockerell
IBN KY GOLD RUSH

Scr

Judge C, Richard Mitton B, Samantha Beranic

02C Novice 2C

P2628
Morgan Cockerell
MONTEITH BRUNTON

1 69.429
247.0
239.0

70.571
68.286

1
1

P2528
Sarah Elias
NILTON SWAYZE

2 67.571
242.5
230.5

69.286
65.857

2
7

3007
Charlotte Gibbons
LETS MAKE MUSIC

Western Victorian Dressage Club 3 67.357
237.5
234.0

67.857
66.857

3
4

P416
Teagan Marsh
PHOENIX ROYALE

4 67.143
235.0
235.0

67.143
67.143

6
3

P3371
Elizabeth Sheather
HABAFIELD JAMAICA

Victorian Dressage Club 5 66.857
234.5
233.5

67.000
66.714

7
5

387
Ian Balfour
WHY WALTZ DEMETRI

Berwick & District Dressage Club 6 66.643
229.0
237.5

65.429
67.857

11
2

P4035
Bianca Griffiths
HAWKESBURY PARK
POETRY

7 66.429 235.5
229.5

67.286
65.571

4
10

1660
Kerri Evans
MY PURE OBSESSION

Western Victorian Dressage Club 8 66.357 2
233.0
231.5

66.571
66.143

8
6

2483
Jason Dins
FURSTENMEYER J

9 66.214
233.0
230.5

66.571
65.857

8
7



No Rider/Horse Team Name
Dressage 
Place

Avg % Error Total %
Judge
Place

1705
Judith Li
WINSOR

Westernport Dressage Club 10 65.714
235.5
224.5

67.286
64.143

4
12

172
Keryn Conners
LUDOVISI

Berwick & District Dressage Club 11 65.357
227.5
230.0

65.000
65.714

12
9

3191
Jennifer Best
REMPLI DE JOIE

12 65.143
229.5
226.5

65.571
64.714

10
11

2094
Jennifer Peck
WRITTEN ACE

Macedon Ranges Dressage Club 13 64.286
225.5
224.5

64.429
64.143

13
12

301
Kate Dennis
FIDELIUS

14 63.214 6
220.0
222.5

62.857
63.571

14
14

P2499
Javais Ham
ROBYNSLEA DEL RIO

Victorian Dressage Club 15 59.643
209.0
208.5

59.714
59.571

16
15

360
Jennifer Bowker
BMS KATAPULT

Westernport Dressage Club 16 58.357 6
209.5
199.0

59.857
56.857

15
16

1862
Lisa Cockerell
IBN KY GOLD RUSH

Scr

3559
Karen Blythe
BYALEE BIANCA

Scr

557
Skye Kennedy
ELLANBRAE
MAVERICK

Macedon Ranges Dressage Club Scr

2696
Tamara Campain
SEVEN AFTER
MIDNIGHT

Scr

1612
Rhia Radford
JAZDAN ROCK N
ROLLA

Scr

Judge C, Sharolyn Taylor B, Rachael O’Dowd

03B Elementary 3B

263
Jane Toohey
ABERDEEN MI

1 67.875
258.5
284.5

64.625
71.125

7
1

1139
Katrina Bolmat
STAUGHTON VALE
SALSA HIT

2 67.500 266.0
274.0

66.500
68.500

2
2

58
Meaghan Willis
KRISTABELLA PARK
DE AMOR

3 67.188 267.5
270.0

66.875
67.500

1
3

2230
Emily Yeoman
LONG PARK SECRET
AGENT

4 65.438 261.5
262.0

65.375
65.500

5
5

P1129
Melanie Clark
SIMPLY MAGISCH

4 65.438
260.0
263.5

65.000
65.875

6
4

2606
Tracey Savage
BOOTS AN ALL

6 65.188
264.0
257.5

66.000
64.375

4
7

1960
Anne Henry
FERRIC OXIDE

7 64.813
258.5
260.0

64.625
65.000

7
6

P3013
Dallas Mills
SORRELLA SUNRISE

8 64.250
264.5
249.5

66.125
62.375

3
11

P415
Lauren Wilson
GOLDMINE TRILOGY

9 63.750
253.5
256.5

63.375
64.125

9
9

1356
Indi Officer
OTTO K

10 62.125
240.0
257.0

60.000
64.250

11
8

2325
Mietta Innes-Irons
SCHONHERZ

11 61.938
243.5
252.0

60.875
63.000

10
10

2094
Jennifer Peck
WRITTEN ACE

12 60.188
238.5
243.0

59.625
60.750

12
12

P2902
Tiffany Peters
REMLIF PARK WIZARD

13 59.375
238.5
236.5

59.625
59.125

12
13

P169
Sophie Griffith
BENITA BD

14 59.125
238.5
234.5

59.625
58.625

12
14

1792
Oliver Evans
WATSON

15 56.375
227.5
223.5

56.875
55.875

15
15

1932
Jennifer Mereki
CABALLERIZA
ALEGRADO

16 53.938 214.0
217.5

53.500
54.375

16
16

300
Sidney Hoffman
HOLLINGROVE SAN
AMORE

Retired

2904
Kirsty Moody
ISLE OF RYLANDS

Retired



No Rider/Horse Team Name
Dressage 
Place

Avg % Error Total %
Judge
Place

P2264
Caitlyn Porter
PARADISE VALLEY
COCKTAIL

Scr

1774
Paige Burfurd
EBONY PARK
GALLANTS SON

Scr

Judge C, Glen (Relma) Gault B, Richard Mitton

03C Elementary 3C

894
Judith Smith
HOLLENDS BEND
SHANGRI LA

Victorian Dressage Club 1 68.232 280.5
279.0

68.415
68.049

1
2

263
Jane Toohey
ABERDEEN MI

Westernport Dressage Club 2 66.220
267.0
276.0

65.122
67.317

2
3

1139
Katrina Bolmat
STAUGHTON VALE
SALSA HIT

Western Victorian Dressage Club 3 65.793 255.0
284.5

62.195
69.390

12
1

1356
Indi Officer
OTTO K

4 65.122
266.0
268.0

64.878
65.366

3
5

58
Meaghan Willis
KRISTABELLA PARK
DE AMOR

4 65.122 265.5
268.5

64.756
65.488

4
4

2230
Emily Yeoman
LONG PARK SECRET
AGENT

Macedon Ranges Dressage Club 6 64.268 263.5
263.5

64.268
64.268

5
7

884
John Bird
NANNYGAI R

Berwick & District Dressage Club 7 63.780
257.0
266.0

62.683
64.878

10
6

1774
Paige Burfurd
EBONY PARK
GALLANTS SON

8 63.659 263.5
258.5

64.268
63.049

5
8

1102
Caitlyn Griffith
GLYNDOWER BREA
GALAHAD

9 63.110 262.0
255.5

63.902
62.317

7
10

2904
Kirsty Moody
ISLE OF RYLANDS

10 62.378
255.5
256.0

62.317
62.439

11
9

P415
Lauren Wilson
GOLDMINE TRILOGY

Berwick & District Dressage Club 11 62.073
258.0
251.0

62.927
61.220

8
12

1919
Natalie Davies
VULCAN ELMARE

Westernport Dressage Club 11 62.073
253.5
255.5

61.829
62.317

14
10

1960
Anne Henry
FERRIC OXIDE

Western Victorian Dressage Club 13 61.341
257.5
245.5

62.805
59.878

9
14

P1129
Melanie Clark
SIMPLY MAGISCH

14 60.610
253.0
244.0

61.707
59.512

15
15

300
Sidney Hoffman
HOLLINGROVE SAN
AMORE

Macedon Ranges Dressage Club 15 60.488 247.5
248.5

60.366
60.610

18
13

1792
Oliver Evans
WATSON

Victorian Dressage Club 16 60.183
254.5
239.0

62.073
58.293

13
16

P3013
Dallas Mills
SORRELLA SUNRISE

17 59.878
252.0
239.0

61.463
58.293

16
16

2325
Mietta Innes-Irons
SCHONHERZ

18 59.268
250.0
236.0

60.976
57.561

17
20

P2902
Tiffany Peters
REMLIF PARK WIZARD

19 58.598
244.0
236.5

59.512
57.683

19
19

2606
Tracey Savage
BOOTS AN ALL

20 58.110
239.5
237.0

58.415
57.805

20
18

1932
Jennifer Mereki
CABALLERIZA
ALEGRADO

21 49.146 2 215.0
188.0

52.439
45.854

21
21

P2264
Caitlyn Porter
PARADISE VALLEY
COCKTAIL

Judge C, Glen (Relma) Gault B, Claire McMorron

04B Medium 4B

334
Justine Greer
BLOOMFIELD
SEKUONA

1 68.986 264.0
246.5

71.351
66.622

1
4

79
Jason Dins
JAYBEE HOTLIPS

2 68.108
251.5
252.5

67.973
68.243

2
1

2300
Sally Stagg
FANDANGO

3 66.149 2
245.5
244.0

66.351
65.946

4
5



No Rider/Horse Team Name
Dressage 
Place

Avg % Error Total %
Judge
Place

8
Olivia Gillespie
AMSTERDAM GP

4 65.608
234.0
251.5

63.243
67.973

11
2

1347
Lucy Mcnutt
THAMESBOURNE
SOLARIA

5 65.541 248.5
236.5

67.162
63.919

3
6

1810
Stuart Archibald
WOODLEIGH
REMEMBER ME

6 65.405 235.5
248.5

63.649
67.162

9
3

61
Rosemary Heagney
REDGUM JAMES 007

7 64.662
244.0
234.5

65.946
63.378

5
8

2405
Caitlyn Porter
BELLADONNER

8 64.324
243.0
233.0

65.676
62.973

6
9

3927
Alexandra Medved
AC REVERIE

9 63.176
232.5
235.0

62.838
63.514

13
7

1049
Javais Ham
MAYFIELD FEZ

10 63.108
241.5
225.5

65.270
60.946

7
12

3359
Ebony Porter
ULRIK RS FAN TOP EN
TWEL

11 62.973 233.0
233.0

62.973
62.973

12
9

2687
Madelon Mcdonald
F1 SOLILOQUY

12 62.365
240.5
221.0

65.000
59.730

8
14

2953
Ileena Neilson
SIR DARCY

13 61.824
227.5
230.0

61.486
62.162

15
11

2891
Diane Humm
ROSABAYA DDS

14 61.216
231.5
221.5

62.568
59.865

14
13

2752
Barbara Chapman
JAYBEE ARTIZAN

15 60.135
235.0
210.0

63.514
56.757

10
15

1118
Dallas Mills
MELLIZO PARK ROYAL
M

16 57.162 220.5
202.5

59.595
54.730

16
16

Judge C, Judith Quinn B, Pam Edwards

04C Medium 4C

334
Justine Greer
BLOOMFIELD
SEKUONA

Macedon Ranges Dressage Club 1 69.295 273.5
267.0

70.128
68.462

1
1

1810
Stuart Archibald
WOODLEIGH
REMEMBER ME

Victorian Dressage Club 2 66.731 258.0
262.5

66.154
67.308

5
2

3111
Sharyn Wyatt
SENORITA

Berwick & District Dressage Club 3 66.346
263.5
254.0

67.564
65.128

2
3

P1231
Clair Arnold
FAWKS CROCODILE
ROCK

Westernport Dressage Club 4 65.128 259.0
249.0

66.410
63.846

4
7

8
Olivia Gillespie
AMSTERDAM GP

Macedon Ranges Dressage Club 5 64.872 2
256.5
249.5

65.769
63.974

6
6

2891
Diane Humm
ROSABAYA DDS

Victorian Dressage Club 6 64.744
260.0
245.0

66.667
62.821

3
8

1347
Lucy Mcnutt
THAMESBOURNE
SOLARIA

7 64.679 254.5
250.0

65.256
64.103

9
5

61
Rosemary Heagney
REDGUM JAMES 007

8 64.103
256.0
244.0

65.641
62.564

7
10

3359
Ebony Porter
ULRIK RS FAN TOP EN
TWEL

Western Victorian Dressage Club 9 63.590 243.5
252.5

62.436
64.744

14
4

2953
Ileena Neilson
SIR DARCY

9 63.590
254.5
241.5

65.256
61.923

9
11

2687
Madelon Mcdonald
F1 SOLILOQUY

11 63.013
256.0
235.5

65.641
60.385

7
17

1049
Javais Ham
MAYFIELD FEZ

12 62.885
252.0
238.5

64.615
61.154

11
15

2405
Caitlyn Porter
BELLADONNER

13 62.500 2
248.0
239.5

63.590
61.410

13
14

3927
Alexandra Medved
AC REVERIE

Westernport Dressage Club 14 62.372
242.0
244.5

62.051
62.692

15
9

2300
Sally Stagg
FANDANGO

Western Victorian Dressage Club 14 62.372
249.5
237.0

63.974
60.769

12
16

2752
Barbara Chapman
JAYBEE ARTIZAN

Berwick & District Dressage Club 16 61.795
240.5
241.5

61.667
61.923

16
11



No Rider/Horse Team Name
Dressage 
Place

Avg % Error Total %
Judge
Place

79
Jason Dins
JAYBEE HOTLIPS

17 61.603
239.5
241.0

61.410
61.795

17
13

1118
Dallas Mills
MELLIZO PARK ROYAL
M

18 55.641 2 208.0
226.0

53.333
57.949

18
18

Judge C, Janet Smith B, Natalie Frew

05B Advanced 5B

934
Ashleigh Atwell
CHAMPAGNE
PERRIER

1 62.770 236.0
228.5

63.784
61.757

1
1

9676
Teresa Grove
LORD LACHLAN

2 61.351
235.0
219.0

63.514
59.189

2
2

2649
Deborah Oliver
HIGHFIELDS SORIANO

W/drwn

Judge C, Pam Edwards B, Judith Quinn

05C Advanced 5C

9676
Teresa Grove
LORD LACHLAN

1 64.295
258.5
243.0

66.282
62.308

1
1

3417
Beth Rowley
REMI FIRST CLASS

Scr

2649
Deborah Oliver
HIGHFIELDS SORIANO

Scr

Judge C, Heather Buckland B, Natalie Frew

06 PSG

123
Amy Bachmann
SWS DEBUTANTE

1 66.838
223.5
231.0

65.735
67.941

3
1

2416
Lucy Mcnutt
THAMESBOURNE
SUNSMART

2 65.221 229.0
214.5

67.353
63.088

1
5

934
Ashleigh Atwell
CHAMPAGNE
PERRIER

3 65.147 226.5
216.5

66.618
63.676

2
3

3655
Julie Mills
HOLLINGROVE
ROSEWOOD

4 64.412 222.0
216.0

65.294
63.529

4
4

975
Asha Kelly
HANLEY 5

4 64.412
220.5
217.5

64.853
63.971

5
2

2150
Karen Blythe
SONIC K

6 62.721
212.0
214.5

62.353
63.088

6
5

4235
Jason Dins
JAYBEE ALBERT

7 61.838
210.0
210.5

61.765
61.912

7
7

2298
Wendy Kelly
SAN FRANCISCO FF

8 60.882
207.5
206.5

61.029
60.735

8
9

2682
Louise Just
EVERTON WELTSTAR

9 58.750
202.0
197.5

59.412
58.088

9
10

3219
Amber Evans
ROYAL ROUGE

10 58.382
187.0
210.0

55.000
61.765

10
8

3417
Beth Rowley
REMI FIRST CLASS

Scr

580
Rebecca Haythorpe
DON SAFIRO

Scr

Judge C, Heather Buckland B, Natalie Frew

07 Inter I

4018
Jason James
FLORINO 48

1 67.721
227.5
233.0

66.912
68.529

1
1

2266
Gitte Donvig
HARMONIE W

2 63.971
214.5
220.5

63.088
64.853

2
2

2298
Wendy Kelly
SAN FRANCISCO FF

3 62.721
207.5
219.0

61.029
64.412

5
3

4235
Jason Dins
JAYBEE ALBERT

4 62.647
213.0
213.0

62.647
62.647

4
4

3310
Wendy Kelly
A SPIDER BITE

5 62.279
214.0
209.5

62.941
61.618

3
6

3192
Amber Evans
STRZELECKI
CRUSADE

6 60.956 201.5
213.0

59.265
62.647

6
4



No Rider/Horse Team Name
Dressage 
Place

Avg % Error Total %
Judge
Place

123
Amy Bachmann
SWS DEBUTANTE

Retired 2

6712
Deborah Oliver
HIGHFIELDS BELLA
VITA

Scr

3655
Julie Mills
HOLLINGROVE
ROSEWOOD

Scr

Judge C, Janet Smith B, Moya Jess

09 Grand Prix

2261
Debbie Warne
ALANCELOT

1 64.620 2
303.0
291.5

65.870
63.370

1
2

P3020
Amy Bachmann
HERITAGE PARK
CHARTREUSE

2 61.304 271.5
292.5

59.022
63.587

2
1

Judge C, Janet Smith B, Moya Jess

09A Under 25 Grand Prix

3855
Isabelle Luxmoore
HILL COTTAGE
JAZMIRA

1 65.385 255.5
254.5

65.513
65.256

1
1

Judge C, Janet Smith B, Moya Jess

10 Intermediate B

1122
Isabelle Luxmoore
LINUS WK

1 63.581
234.0
236.5

63.243
63.919

1
1

Judge C, Moya Jess B, Janet Smith


